
Hainan Meilan International Airport Company Limited*
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2025 2024

3 2,006,737,364 2,170,988,338
(2,086,335,660) (2,021,817,757)

(65,595,739) (63,328,488)
(3,847,355) (3,731,882)

(110,920,044) (108,457,774)
(102,302,420) (134,251,347)

 (108,235,589) (135,625,805)
6,366,030 2,518,611

9,492,460 9,668,744
4 34,842,693 22,009,494

34,708,070 21,954,953

5,367,491 2,595,606
5 6,440,893 10,061,326

9,000 –  

(306,111,317) (116,263,740)
50,212,116 11,896,731
(6,099,957) (296,834,407)  

(261,999,158) (401,201,416)
6 (12,558,125) 34,953,746  

(274,557,283) (366,247,670)  

(278,997,189) (381,444,206)
4,439,906 15,196,536
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2025 2024

4,966,957 (11,118,429)  

4,966,957 (11,118,429)
4,966,957 (11,118,429)
4,966,957 (11,118,429)  

(269,590,326) (377,366,099)  

(274,030,232) (392,562,635)
4,439,906 15,196,536

7 (0.59) (0.81)  
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2025
12 31

2024
12 31

282,184,415 541,082,778
28,828,668 23,461,177

1,000,000 –

9 310,124,848 337,389,236
1,408,371 2,704,227

17,498,286 18,063,155
1,037,468 1,258,215

17,483,781 12,519,373  

659,565,837 936,478,161  

258,146,558 197,661,037
48,997,936 49,025,153

1,381,116,105 1,431,457,557
6,405,311,092 6,735,411,485

46,230,184 9,058,228
– 524,895,525

1,014,809,707 1,018,410,530
5,549,510 1,469,077
3,008,581 14,981,480

95,569,097 63,728,859  

9,258,738,770 10,046,098,931  

9,918,304,607 10,982,577,092  
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2025
12 31

2024
12 31

930,660,842 400,406,667
10 210,400,575 259,394,070

23,610,328 22,691,036
9,906,134 11,275,619

136,234,869 141,321,602
66,441,584 155,480,607

1,244,627,037 1,538,629,737
826,169,111 1,830,588,485

594,368 636,621  

3,448,644,848 4,360,424,444  

1,961,286,985 1,773,145,861
613,707,632 699,098,359

50,094,206 38,088,889
42,098,712 60,567,483  

2,667,187,535 2,570,900,592  

6,115,832,383 6,931,325,036  

473,213,000 473,213,000
1,064,176,235 1,043,365,741

7,472,797 2,505,840
246,394,231 246,394,231

2,014,870,332 2,293,867,521  

3,806,126,595 4,059,346,333
(3,654,371) (8,094,277)  

3,802,472,224 4,051,252,056  

9,918,304,607 10,982,577,092  

2,789,079,011 3,423,946,283  

6,469,659,759 6,622,152,648  
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1. 

2000 12 28

2002 11 18

2026 3 27

2. 

 – 33 76 2006 2 15

2025 2.75 4.38

2025 12 31 34.49 27.89

9.30 7.68

0.80 0.78

0.49

3.00

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025
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3. 

2025 2024

514,868,355 502,684,446

360,990,396 375,954,534

194,087,856 202,463,961  

1,069,946,607 1,081,102,941  

436,210,700 507,297,738

110,432,599 112,077,141

108,502,264 106,625,031

83,013,039 98,243,419

60,997,245 62,565,676

137,634,910 203,076,392  

936,790,757 1,089,885,397  

2,006,737,364 2,170,988,338  
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4. 

2025 2024

34,708,070 21,954,953

134,623 54,541  

34,842,693 22,009,494  

5. 

2025 2024

(6,326,605) (7,125,363)

(114,288) 102,858
– (3,038,821)  

(6,440,893) (10,061,326)  

6. 

2025 2024

2025 2024

585,226 (1,320,554)

11,972,899 (33,633,192)  

12,558,125 (34,953,746)  

( 2020 31 )

2025 3

2025 1 1 2027 12 31 15%

15% 2024  15%
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7. 

2025 2024

(278,997,189) (381,444,206)

473,213,000 473,213,000

(0.59) (0.81)  

(2024

8. 

2026 3 27 2025 (2024

2024

9. 

2025 2024

12 31 12 31

331,943,805 365,534,798

(21,818,957) (28,145,562)  

310,124,848 337,389,236  
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1 3

2025 2024

12 31 12 31

90 291,981,703 290,655,473

91 180 13,339,788 19,811,124

181 365 15,791,090 41,613,400

365 10,831,224 13,454,801  

331,943,805 365,534,798  

10. 

2025 2024

12 31 12 31

90 96,436,310 149,975,478

91 180 45,665,266 22,881,469

181 365 10,431,991 13,752,280

365 57,867,008 72,784,843  

210,400,575 259,394,070  
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296

241 47 8 86

60 20 6 164 127

28 9 25 11

8 6 51 37

9 5 4 1

3
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2,685.11 2,689.04 –0.15%

 2,532.04 2,569.11 –1.44%

153.07 119.93 27.63%

185,220 186,117 –0.48%

 172,370 174,795 –1.39%

12,850 11,322 13.50%

215,752.30 209,336.00 3.07%

 187,643.90 182,785.00 2.66%

28,108.40 26,551.00 5.87%

1,069,946,607

1.03%

0.48%

514,868,355 2.42%

360,990,396 –3.98%

194,087,856 –4.14%  

1,069,946,607 –1.03%  
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936,790,757 14.05%

46.68%

436,210,700 14.01%

110,432,599 1.47%

108,502,264 1.76% 83,013,039

15.50% 60,997,245 2.51%

436,210,700 –14.01%

110,432,599 –1.47%

108,502,264 1.76%

83,013,039 –15.50%

60,997,245 –2.51%

137,634,910 –32.23%  

936,790,757 –14.05%  
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436,210,700

14.01%

110,432,599 1.47%

108,502,264 1.76%

83,013,039 15.50%

60,997,245 2.51%
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9,918,304,607

9.69%

659,565,837

6.65% 9,258,738,770 93.35%

2,201,103,059

67,095,646 3.14%

(1) 

20,771,201

(2) 

1,412,078

(3) 26,704,513

T2

102,302,420

31,948,927
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6,440,893

438,017,072

39.99%

99,774,156

613,141,279

78 20

63.6327

20

– 16 –



48.59

2.12 46.47

28.07

18.40

659,565,837

9,918,304,607 3,448,644,848

6,115,832,383

61.66% 1.45%
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35

16 210

API Application Programming Interface

35,000

T1
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DeepSeek

DeepSeek

32

GTC Ground Traffic Center

(OUTLETS)

12

3,059 T1

24

GTC

GTC

9 18,971 50,005

726,330 1,084,585
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16,692 12,543

4,149

GTC

72.87% 41.55

4.73 0.46%

7

795

45

30

107 663
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9

H

H

H
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4,115 74

400 22

16%

101,044,295 96,931,349
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+
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AOCC Airport Operations Control Centre
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Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership RCEP
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473,213,000

246,300,000 52%

H 226,913,000 48%  

473,213,000 100%  
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571

336

 1
237,500,000(L) 96.43% 50.19%

 1
237,500,000(L) 96.43% 50.19%

H

H

M&G Plc 2 34,046,000(L) 15.00% 7.19%

M&G Investment Funds (1)

 3
11,455,000(L) 5.05% 2.42%
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1. 

100%

24.87% 237,500,000

2. M&G Plc M&G Group Regulated Entity Holding Company 

Limited M&G Group Limited 100% 100% M&G Plc The Prudential Assurance 

Company 100% M&G Group Limited M&G FA Limited M&G Luxembourg S.A. M&G 

Investment Management Limited M&G Securities Limited M&G Investments (Singapore) Pte. Ltd 100%

100% M&G Plc M&G Luxembourg S.A. M&G Investment Management 

Limited M&G Securities Limited M&G Investments (Singapore) Pte. Ltd 4,880,000

34,046,000 29,166,000 34,046,000 H

3. M&G Investment Funds (1) M&G Investment Management 

Limited

4. (L)

336

XV

352

C3
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C1

3.10(1) 3.10(2) 3.21
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C.2.1

C.2.1

C.2.1
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 www.hkexnews.hk  www.mlairport.com  
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